RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Resolution No. 1920-0241

Tribute to Mica Smith-Dahl, Student Board Member, July 1, 2019 – June 30, 2020

WHEREAS, Student Director Mica Smith-Dahl who lives and grew up in West Oakland and is a vital member of that neighborhood community bringing her passion for social justice and enfranchisement of young people; and,

WHEREAS, Director Mica Smith-Dahl has served on the All City Council (ACC) Student Union as ACC Student Director for 2019-20, leading with strong social emotional skills and the ability to work with and listen to different perspectives; and,

WHEREAS, Director Mica Smith-Dahl served on the Restorative Justice Task Force as a middle school student leader and she is currently a Restorative Justice Youth Intern; and,

WHEREAS, Director Mica Smith-Dahl is a production assistant for Community Bridge Video where she brings her strong problem-solving skills; and,

WHEREAS, Director Mica Smith-Dahl speaks English and Spanish. She even offered her Spanish translation services at the Exploratorium; and,

WHEREAS, Director Mica Smith-Dahl will graduate from Life Academy on Tuesday, June 2, 2020 and then attend Mills College in the fall; and,

WHEREAS, Director Mica Smith-Dahl will leave her position as Student Director on the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District on June 30, 2020,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District thanks Director Smith-Dahl for her dedicated service to the students, staff and families of Oakland; commends her for the passion and commitment with which she gave a powerful voice to the 36,000 students of the District and wishes her well in all of her future endeavors.

Given under our hand and the District's seal this 27th day of May, 2020, in Oakland, California.

pdy Inde

Jody London President, Board of Education

H. H-han

Kyla Johnson-Trammell Superintendent of Schools

Oakland Unified School District Passed by the following vote:	Oakland Unified School District
PREFERENTIAL AYE:	Student Director Garibo
PREFERENTIAL NAY:	None
PREFERENTIAL ABSTENTION:	None
PREFERENTIAL RECUSAL:	Student Director Smith-Dahl
AYE:	Aimee Eng, James Harris, Jumoke Hinton Hodge, Gary Yee, Roseann Torres, Vice President Shanthi Gonzales
NAY:	None
ABSTAINED:	None
RECUSED:	None
ABSENT:	President Jody London

CERTIFICATION

We hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a Resolution passed at a Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of the Oakland Unified School District held on May 27, 2020.

Jody London, President, Board of Education

Kyla Johnson Trammell, Secretary, Board of Education

Legislative File File ID Number: 20-1135 Introduction Date: May 27, 2020 Enactment Number: 20-0725 Enactment Date: 5/27/2020 os By: